

EUR 200 million from CDP to the Cassa Centrale Banca to support Italian SMEs and Mid-Caps in the manufacturing sector

To promote access to funding for approximately 70 companies, Cassa Depositi Prestiti has fully subscribed a bond issue of Cassa Centrale Banca

Rome/Trento, 24 October 2022 - Supporting the growth plans and potential of small Italian companies in the manufacturing industry and facilitating their access to capital markets, also improving employment prospects and environmental impact. These are the objectives of the EUR 200 million bond issue fully subscribed by Cassa Depositi e Prestiti (CDP) and issued by Cassa Centrale Banca.

The funds will target approximately 70 Italian SMEs and Mid-Caps for new investments and to meet working capital needs. Specifically, each loan will be for a **maximum amount of EUR 17.5 million**, with a **minimum duration of no less than 18 months**, and will be **disbursed by Cassa Centrale Banca**, **also in pools with other Cooperative Banks (BCCs) - Rural Banks - Raiffeisenkassen of the Group**: the latter option may occur both in the case when the leading bank grants the above-mentioned financial institutions a portion of the CDP funds to disburse to companies, and in the case the same banks of the Cassa Centrale Group intervene in the transaction, adding their own funds to those already committed by CDP.

The bond loan represents the **inaugural issue of the Cassa Centrale Banca** in the context of the **Euro Medium Term Notes Programme (EMNT)** for EUR 3 billion listed on the Dublin Stock Exchange.

The transaction is in line with the CDP's 2022-2024 Strategic Plan which, in full synergy and complementing the banking system, aims for increasing proximity to companies, with the objective of promoting and facilitating their investments. The new funding will be able to contribute to improving the efficiency of production cycles of companies in the manufacturing sector, thus generating a positive social and environmental impact.

The initiative also strengthens the partnership between CDP and the Cassa Centrale Group, already operating in the context of loans backed by State guarantees, to support private reconstruction following natural disasters.

CASSA CENTRALE BANCA - CREDITO COOPERATIVO ITALIANO S.P.A. Authorized Share Capital Euro 1,263,600,000,00, paid-in Euro 952,031,808,00 Registration with Trento Companies Register, Tax Code 00232480228 - Group VAT Representative Cassa Centrale Banca - VAT no. 02529020220 Member of the Fondo di Garanzia dei Depositanti del Credito Cooperativo and the Fondo Nazionale di Garanzia Company registered on the official lisi of banks - ABI 03599 Parent Company of the Gruppo Cassa Centrale

Registered office and general management: Trento - Via Segantini, 5 - Tel. +39 0461 313111 - Fax +39 0461 313119 - www.cassacentrale.it





The Cassa Centrale Banca - Credito Cooperativo Italiano Cooperative Banking Group includes 69 BCCs - Rural Banks - Raiffeisenkassen and 1,474 branches across Italy, more than 11,600 employees and over 450 thousand Cooperative Partners. With balance sheet assets of EUR 95.8 billion, it is one of the top ten Italian banking Groups. Total gross customer loans equal EUR 50.2 billion, net customer loans amount to EUR 47.6 billion and direct funding totals EUR 67.9 billion. With a CET1 ratio of 22.3%, it is one of Italy's most solid Groups.

Cassa Depositi e Prestiti is the National Promotion Institute which has been supporting the Italian economy since 1850. Through its activities, it is committed to accelerating the industrial and infrastructural development of the country, in order to contribute to its economic and social growth. CDP activity focuses on the sustainable development of territories, as well as on growth and innovation, also at international level, of Italian companies. It works with local entities, through loans and advisory activities, for the creation of infrastructures and to improve utilities. Furthermore, it operates in International Development Cooperation for the realisation of projects in developing countries and emerging markets. Cassa Depositi e Prestiti is funded entirely from private resources, through the issue of postal saving certificates and saving books and through the domestic and international financial market.

Registered office and general management: Trento - Via Segantini, 5 - Tel. +39 0461 313111 - Fax +39 0461 313119 - www.cassacentrale.it